Authorized King James Version (KJV)

These are the families of the Reubenites: and they that were

numbered of them were forty and three thousand and seven

hundred and thirty. 

Analysis

These are the families of the Reubenites: and they that were numbered of

them were forty and three thousand and seven hundred and thirty (43,730)

—this tribal total represents a decrease from the first census (46,500 in Numbers

1:21), a reduction of 2,770 men. Reuben's numerical decline may reflect divine

judgment,  including the Dathan and Abiram rebellion from this tribe (Numbers

16:1;